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Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the revenue being earned from the spectrum has got adversely affected in comparison to the revenue earned in the past;

(b) if so, the efforts made by the Government to curtail the adverse effect on the revenue collection;

(c) whether the Government has made any investigation with regard to the role of Telecom Regulatory Authority of India (TRAI) in this regard;

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor; and

(e) the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY & LAW AND JUSTICE (SHRI RAVI SHANKAR
PRASAD)

(a) No, Madam.

Revenue earned from spectrum for the financial Year 2013-14 is 25150.85 Crores which is more as compared to 7412.21 Crores for the Financial Year 2012-13.

(b) to (e) Do not arise in view of (a) above.
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